LUDU	0020360
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500169784425
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	RECEIVED 10 FEB 23 PM 1:59 DIVERSION OF ALL TALLY ASSEE FLORIDA
Office Use Only	B. KOHR FEB z 3 ,2010 EXAMINER

1 · · ·	
CC	r
CS	U. 🔨
	-))

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY.

ACCOUNT NO.	:	I20000000195
-------------	---	--------------

х., х., ^{се}

REFERENCE : 293591 7518993

AUTHORIZATION end

COST LIMIT': \$ 155.00

- ORDER DATE : February 23, 2010
- ORDER TIME : 12:43 PM
- ORDER NO. : 293591-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 7518993

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: LIGHTSOURCE IMAGING SOLUTIONS, LLC

XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Kimberly Moret - EXT. 2949

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ι.

10 FLB 2.3 PM 2: 32

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FOR

LIGHTSOURCE IMAGING SOLUTIONS, LLC

A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I-Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

LIGHTSOURCE IMAGING SOLUTIONS, LLC

ARTICLE II-Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

1840 Tarpon Lane **Unit D 305** Vero Beach, Florida 32960 1840 Tarpon Lane **Unit D 305** Vero Beach, Florida 32960

ARTICLE III-Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is:

V. Jean Owens, Esquire **Owens Law Group, P.A.** 811-B Cypress Village Blvd. Ruskin, FL 33573-6724

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

V Jean Owens, Registered Agent



ARTICLE IV-Managing Member:

The name and address of the Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>

Name and Address:

MGRM

GEORGE J. POTOCHNEY 1840 Tarpon Lane Unit D 305 Vero Beach, Florida 32960

ARTICLE V-Effective Date:

This Limited Liability Company is to become effective upon listing of this certificate with the Secretary of State.

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

GEORGE J. POTOCHNEY, Organizer